10/13/21

Advanced Wireless Communications, LLC, Operator 371710
Pending Well Transfer / 19.15.5.9 NMAC Compliance
ACOI Request

To whom it may concern,

| would like to request to enter into an agreed compliance order for the following 11 wells. We
will shortly be submitting C-145 transfers for these wells from DJR Operating, LLC 371838. All
11 of these wells are non-compliant due to their inactive status. We plan to bring these wells
into production in the months of October, November and December 2021, following a
successful and approved well transfer.

APl #

30-045-33106
30-045-28559
30-045-28555
30-045-33136
30-045-28797
30-045-33107
30-045-28515
30-045-33105
30-045-26108
30-045-33833
30-045-32384

Thank you, *

Krysten Moore

Well Name

West Bisti Coal 24 Com #2T
West Bisti Coal 25 #1
West Bisti Coal 12 1

West Bisti Coal 13 2T

Bisti Coal 30 Com #1

West Bisti Coal 24 1T
West Bisti Coal 24 1

West Bisti Coal 13 1T
Badlands Fed Com 2
Badlands Fed Com 12 3
West Bisti Coal 12 Com 1T

Member, Vice President

Twp

25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N

Rge Sec

13w
13W
13W
13w
12w
13w
13W
13w
13w
13w
13w

24
25
12
13
30
24
24
24
13
12
12

Well
Spot

NESE
NWNE
SESW
NWNW
NENE
SENW
NENE
SESE
SESE
SWSE
SWSE

Sp Ut

S2
E2
S2
W2
E2
N2
N2
E2
S2SE
S2SE
S2



