

10/13/21

Advanced Wireless Communications, LLC, Operator 371710 Pending Well Transfer / 19.15.5.9 NMAC Compliance ACOI Request

To whom it may concern,

I would like to request to enter into an agreed compliance order for the following 11 wells. We will shortly be submitting C-145 transfers for these wells from DJR Operating, LLC 371838. All 11 of these wells are non-compliant due to their inactive status. We plan to bring these wells into production in the months of October, November and December 2021, following a successful and approved well transfer.

API#	Well Name	Twp	Rge	Sec	Well Spot	Sp Ut
30-045-33106	West Bisti Coal 24 Com #2T	25N	13W	24	NESE	S2
30-045-28559	West Bisti Coal 25 #1	25N	13W	25	NWNE	E2
30-045-28555	West Bisti Coal 12 1	25N	13W	12	SESW	S2
30-045-33136	West Bisti Coal 13 2T	25N	13W	13	NWNW	W2
30-045-28797	Bisti Coal 30 Com #1	25N	12W	30	NENE	E2
30-045-33107	West Bisti Coal 24 1T	25N	13W	24	SENW	N2
30-045-28515	West Bisti Coal 24 1	25N	13W	24	NENE	N2
30-045-33105	West Bisti Coal 13 1T	25N	13W	24	SESE	E2
30-045-26108	Badlands Fed Com 2	25N	13W	13	SESE	S2SE
30-045-33833	Badlands Fed Com 12 3	25N	13W	12	SWSE	S2SE
30-045-32384	West Bisti Coal 12 Com 1T	25N	13W	12	SWSE	S2

Thank you,

Krysten Moore

Member, Vice President